Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/21/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

RMP23-002218

RMP23-002219

RMP23-002220

RMP23-002221
RMP23-002221

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4498
BARKER AVE

4400 BLK SHADY CT
1402 GOLF RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 SQUIBB AVE

3401 WELLINGTON CT
2103 ROBIN LN

PARK ST / MEADOW DR
5408 BAYBERRY CT
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
1460 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

PLUM GROVE DR/
THORNTREE LN

3705 PHEASANT DR
4602 MAGNOLIA DR
4724 ARBOR DR
4724 ARBOR DR

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION

LOCK OUT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
THEFT

ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
THREAT

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/25/2023 7:56:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023

RMP23-002222

RMP23-002223
RMP23-002225
RMP23-002224

RMP23-002227

RMP23-002226

3701 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
RT53 / EUCLID AVE
4602 CARR ST

5509 CHATEAU DR
2200 W EUCLID AVE
5509 CHATEAU DR

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

3002 SWALLOW LN
4022 BLUEBIRD LN
3800 CENTRAL RD

2517 HONEYSUCKLE LN
3502 ORIOLE LN

3900 OWL DR

W ALGONQUIN RD /' S
NEW WILKE RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2708 CARDINAL DR
5540 NEW WILKE RD
111 DAHLIA CT

1331 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2634 SMITH
ST

3900 MEADOW DR

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
SPECIAL

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HIT AND RUN

STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

CODE 2

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

9/25/2023 7:56:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023

9/21/2023

RMP23-002228

4305 WEBER DR
1000 W DEVON AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4724 ARBOR DR

LOUD NOISE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/25/2023 7:56:50 AM



