



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/21/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		1 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		APPROX LOC: 4498 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		1402 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/21/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002218	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		3200 SQUIBB AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2023	RMP23-002219	2103 ROBIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023		PARK ST / MEADOW DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/21/2023		5408 BAYBERRY CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/21/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002220	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/21/2023		PLUM GROVE DR / THORNTREE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		4602 MAGNOLIA DR	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002221	4724 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002221	4724 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/21/2023		3701 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002222	1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
9/21/2023		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
9/21/2023		4602 CARR ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		5509 CHATEAU DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/21/2023		2200 W EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		5509 CHATEAU DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/21/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	HIT AND RUN	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002223	3002 SWALLOW LN	STATION REPORT	
9/21/2023	RMP23-002225	4022 BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023	RMP23-002224	3800 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023		2517 HONEYSUCKLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023		3502 ORIOLE LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		3900 OWL DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
9/21/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/21/2023	RMP23-002227	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		111 DAHLIA CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023	RMP23-002226	1331 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/21/2023		APPROX LOC:2634 SMITH ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/21/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/21/2023	RMP23-002228	1000 W DEVON AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/21/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/21/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST